DISTRICT 1

SSS/Disability

SSS
SSS

Colleges Served: 2

DISTRICT 2

SSS

SSS

SSS
SSS/STEM
UBMS

UB

SSS

Colleges Served: 4

DISTRICT 3

SSS
TS

UB
SSS
UBMS
TS

TS

UB

Colleges Served: 2
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TRIO PROGRAMS BY
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

2023-2024

INSTITUTIONS

Lake Washington Institute of Technology
Lake Washington Institute of Technology
Skagit Valley College

3 total programs

High Schools Served: O

INSTITUTIONS

Bellingham Technical College
Edmonds Community College
Everett Community College
Everett Community College
Everett Community College
Whatcom Community College
Whatcom Community College

7 total programs

High Schools Served: 4

INSTITUTIONS

Centralia College

Centralia College

Centralia College

Lower Columbia College

LULAC National Education Service
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University

5 total programs

High Schools Served: 15

PARTICIPANTS

160
140
230

530

FUNDING

$285,839
$272,364
$425,871

$984,074

Middle Schools Served: O

PARTICIPANTS

140
160
140
120
60

60

140

820

FUNDING

$272,364
$286,107

$272,364
$272,364
$299,038
$309,504
$272,364

$1,984,105

Middle Schools Served: O

PARTICIPANTS

220
825
50
227
60
500
500
50

2,432

FUNDING

$396,601
$475,977
$309,505
$442,608
$309,505
$288,470
$288,470
$309,505

$2,820,641

Middle Schools Served: 12



DISTRICT 4

EOC

SSS
SSS/STEM
uB

SSS

UB
McNair
SSS

UBMS

TS

SSS
SSS/STEM
UBMS

UB

UB

SSS

UB

INSTITUTIONS

Big Bend Community College

Big Bend Community College

Big Bend Community College

Big Bend Community College
Columbia Basin College

Columbia Basin College

Heritage University

Heritage University

ALTERA (formerly Northwest Learning
& Achievement Group

University of Washington

Washington State University, Tri-Cities
Washington State University, Tri-Cities
Washington State University/Okanogan
Washington State University, Tri-Cities
Washington State University, Tri-Cities
Yakima Valley Community College
Yakima Valley Community College

17 total programs

Colleges Served: 5

DISTRICTS5
McNair

SSS

McNair

SSS
SSS/STEM
SSS/Teachers
SSS/Veterans
UB

UB

UBMS

INSTITUTIONS

High Schools Served: 20

Eastern Washington University
Walla Walla Community College
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University
Washington State University

14 total programs

Colleges Served: 3

High Schools Served: 5

PARTICIPANTS

850
190
120
15
200
83
25
160
66

682
140
120
52
63
63
200
10

3,239

FUNDING

$241,332
$348,455
$272,364
$581,576
$361,507
$442,695
$272,362
$285,797
$309,505

$393,474
$272,364
$272.364
$309,505
$324,979
$324,979
$366,447
$570,120

$5,949,825

Middle Schools Served: 3

PARTICIPANTS

29
265
27
160
120
140
120
60
60
60

3,239

FUNDING

$311,980

$454,397
$278,555
$286,109
$272,364
$272,364
$272,364
$309,505
$124,600
$309,505

$2,891,743

Middle Schools Served: O
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DISTRICT 6

UB
UBMS
EOC
SSS
SSS/STEM
UB
UB

TS
EOC
UB
UB
UBMS
UB
UB

Colleges Served: 1

DISTRICT 7

SSS

SSS
SSS/STEM
EOC

SSS

TS

uB

McNair
SSS
SSS/STEM

Colleges Served: 3

DISTRICT 8

oC

EOC
McNair
SSS

SSS
SSS/STEM
SSS

Colleges Served: 3

INSTITUTIONS

Evergreen State College

Evergreen State College

Grays Harbor College

Grays Harbor College

Grays Harbor College

Grays Harbor College

Grays Harbor College

Tacoma Community College
Metropolitan Development Council
Metropolitan Development Council
Metropolitan Development Council
Metropolitan Development Council
Peninsula College

Washington State University

13 total programs

INSTITUTIONS

North Seattle College
Seattle Central College
Seattle Central College
South Seattle College
South Seattle College
South Seattle College
South Seattle College
University of Washington
University of Washington
University of Washington

10 total programs

High Schools Served: 3

INSTITUTIONS

Central Washington University
Central Washington University
Central Washington University
Central Washington University
Green River College

Green River College
Wenatchee Valley College

7 total programs

High Schools Served: O

High Schools Served: 15

PARTICIPANTS

m
63
850
160
120
60
60
503
2,724
72
72
60
50
60

4,965

FUNDING

$552,156
$309,505
$241,332
$286,109
$272,364
$299,038
$299,038
$290,202
$806,430
$324,979
$324,979
$299,021
$306,421
$309,505

$4,921,079

Middle Schools Served: 3

PARTICIPANTS

140
361
120
1,000
191
564
62
28
300
120

2,886

FUNDING

$272,364
$577,698
$272,364
$283,657
$365,688
$325,394
$309,505
$286,537
$551,147

$272,364

$3,516,718

Middle Schools Served: 3

PARTICIPANTS

1,000
850
27
225
200
120
140

2,562

FUNDING

$140,175

$57,936

$272,364
$348,155
$361,922
$272,364
$272,362

$1,725,278

Middle Schools Served: O



DISTRICT 9 INSTITUTIONS PARTICIPANTS FUNDING

SSS Bellevue College 160 $306,514

UB City of Seattle Human Services Dept. 107 $539,580
SSS Highline College 145 $272,364
TS Highline College 500 $288,470
UB South Seattle College 74 $371,777

UB University of Washington 60 $309,505
uB University of Washington 95 $524,075
UBMS University of Washington 65 $309,505
UBMS University of Washington 60 $309,505

9 total programs 1,266 $3,231,295
Colleges Served: 2 High Schools Served: 10 Middle Schools Served: 2

DISTRICT 10 INSTITUTIONS PARTICIPANTS FUNDING
SSS Evergreen State College 180 $372,058
SSS/Disability Evergreen State College 100 $272,364
UB Evergreen State College 63 $309,505
UB Evergreen State College 63 $309,505
UBMS Evergreen State College 63 $309,505
uB Metropolitan Development Council 96 $441,168

SSS Pierce College 160 $286,109

TS Pierce College 500 $288,470
UBMS Pierce College 60 $309,504

9 total programs 1,285 $2,898,188
Colleges Served: 2 High Schools Served: 8 Middle Schools Served: 1
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