TRIO PROGRAMS BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2023-2024

DISTRICT 1	INSTITUTIONS		PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
SSS/Disability SSS SSS	Lake Washington Institute of Technology Lake Washington Institute of Technology Skagit Valley College		160 140 230	\$285,839 \$272,364 \$425,871
	3 total prog	grams	530	\$984,074
Colleges Served: 2 High Schools Served: 0		Middle Schools Served: 0		

DISTRICT	2 INSTIT	UTIONS	PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
SSS	Belling	ham Technical College	140	\$272,364
SSS	Edmon	ds Community College	160	\$286,107
SSS	Everett	Community College	140	\$272,364
SSS/STEM	1 Everett	Community College	120	\$272,364
UBMS	Everett	Community College	60	\$299,038
UB	Whatco	om Community College	60	\$309,504
SSS	Whatco	om Community College	140	\$272,364
	7 total programs		820	\$1,984,105
Colleges Served: 4		High Schools Served: 4	Middle Schools S	erved: 0

DISTRIC	CT 3 INSTITUTIONS		PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING	
SSS	Centralia C	ollege	220	\$396,601	
TS	Centralia C	ollege	825	\$475,977	
UB	Centralia C	ollege	50	\$309,505	
SSS	•		227	\$442,608	
UBMS	•		60	\$309,505	
TS	Washington State University		500	\$288,470	
TS	Washingtor	Washington State University		\$288,470	
UB	Washington State University		50	\$309,505	
	5 total programs		2,432	\$2,820,641	
Colleges Served: 2 High Schools Served		High Schools Served: 15	Middle Schools Ser	Middle Schools Served: 12	

DISTRICT 4	INSTITUTIO	ONS	PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING	
EOC	Big Bend Co	ommunity College	850	\$241,332	
SSS	-	ommunity College	190	\$348,455	
SSS/STEM	-	ommunity College	120	\$272,364	
UB	-	ommunity College	115	\$581,576	
SSS	Columbia Ba	, ,	200	\$361,507	
UB	Columbia Ba	•	83	\$442,695	
McNair	Heritage Un	•	25	\$272,362	
SSS	Heritage Un	•	160	\$285,797	
UBMS	•	merly Northwest Learning	66	\$309,505	
	& Achievem			. ,	
TS		f Washington	682	\$393,474	
SSS		State University, Tri-Cities	140	\$272,364	
SSS/STEM	-	State University, Tri-Cities	120	\$272.364	
UBMS		State University/Okanogan	52	\$309,505	
UB	•	State University, Tri-Cities	63	\$324,979	
UB	-	State University, Tri-Cities	63	\$324,979	
SSS	Yakima Valley Community College		200	\$366,447	
UB		y Community College	110	\$570,120	
	17 total prog	grams	3,239	\$5,949,825	
Colleges Served: 5		High Schools Served: 20	Middle Schools Serv	ved: 3	
DISTRICT 5	INSTITUTIO	ONS	PARTICIPANTS FUNDING		
McNair	Eastern Washington University		29	\$311,980	
SSS	Walla Walla	Community College	265	\$454,397	
McNair	Washington	State University	27	\$278,555	
SSS	Washington State University		160	\$286,109	
SSS/STEM	Washington	State University	120	\$272.364	

14 total programs

Colleges Served: 3

High Schools Served: 5

19

\$272,364

\$272,364

\$272,364

\$309,505

\$124,600

\$309,505

\$2,891,743

120

140

120

60

60

60

3,239

Middle Schools Served: 0

DISTRICT 6	INSTITUTIONS	5	PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
UB UBMS EOC SSS SSS/STEM UB	Evergreen State College Evergreen State College Grays Harbor College Grays Harbor College Grays Harbor College Grays Harbor College		111 63 850 160 120 60	\$552,156 \$309,505 \$241,332 \$286,109 \$272,364 \$299,038
UB TS EOC UB UB	Grays Harbor College Tacoma Community College Metropolitan Development Council Metropolitan Development Council Metropolitan Development Council		60 503 2,724 72 72	\$299,038 \$290,202 \$806,430 \$324,979 \$324,979
UBMS UB UB	•	evelopment Council ge	60 50 60	\$299,021 \$306,421 \$309,505
	13 total progra	ms	4,965	\$4,921,079
Colleges S	Served: 1	High Schools Served: 15	Middle Schools Serve	ed: 3
DISTRICT 7	INSTITUTIONS	6	PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
SSS SSS/STEM EOC SSS TS UB McNair SSS SSS/STEM	North Seattle College Seattle Central College Seattle Central College South Seattle College South Seattle College South Seattle College University of Washington University of Washington University of Washington		140 361 120 1,000 191 564 62 28 300 120	\$272,364 \$577,698 \$272,364 \$283,657 \$365,688 \$325,394 \$309,505 \$286,537 \$551,147 \$272,364
	10 total program		2,886	\$3,516,718
Colleges S	Served: 3	High Schools Served: 3	Middle Schools Serve	ed: 3
DISTRICT 8	INSTITUTIONS	6	PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
OC EOC McNair SSS SSS SSS/STEM SSS/STEM	Central Washington University Central Washington University Central Washington University Central Washington University Green River College Green River College Wenatchee Valley College		1,000 850 27 225 200 120 140	\$140,175 \$57,936 \$272,364 \$348,155 \$361,922 \$272,364 \$272,362
	7 total program	ns	2,562	\$1,725,278
Colleges Served: 3 High Schools Served: 0		High Schools Served: 0	Middle Schools Serve	ed: 0

DISTRIC	TRICT 9 INSTITUTIONS		PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
SSS	Bellevue Col	lege	160	\$306,514
UB	City of Seatt	le Human Services Dept.	107	\$539,580
SSS	Highline Col	lege	145	\$272,364
TS	Highline Col	lege	500	\$288,470
UB	South Seattle College		74	\$371,777
UB	University of	University of Washington		\$309,505
UB	University of	University of Washington		\$524,075
UBMS	University of Washington		65	\$309,505
UBMS	, •		60	\$309,505
9 total programs		1,266	\$3,231,295	
Colleges Served: 2 High Schools Served: 1		High Schools Served: 10	Middle Schools Served: 2	

DISTRICT 10	INSTITUTIO	NS	PARTICIPANTS	FUNDING
SSS	Evergreen St	ate College	180	\$372,058
SSS/Disability	Evergreen St	ate College	100	\$272,364
UB	Evergreen St	ate College	63	\$309,505
UB	Evergreen St	ate College	63	\$309,505
UBMS	Evergreen St	ate College	63	\$309,505
UB	Metropolitan	Development Council	96	\$441,168
SSS	Pierce Colleg	je	160	\$286,109
TS	Pierce College		500	\$288,470
UBMS	Pierce Colleg	je	60	\$309,504
	9 total programs		1,285	\$2,898,188
Colleges Served: 2		High Schools Served: 8	Middle Schools Served: 1	

REFERENCES AND ACKNOWLEGEMENTS

Student stories were submitted by TRIO programs to the Washington State TRIO Association (WSTA). TRIO programs, their funding amounts, and program information were gathered from the US Department of Education website and research studies. Comparison data was gathered from the Washington State OSPI and the National Center for Education Statistics (NCES). Any questions about the data can be directed to president@washingontrio.org.

A special thanks to Lily Mentzer, Washington State TRIO Association (WSTA) Government Relations Chair for her leadership, Tony Holm for his assistance with collecting student stories, as well as data analysis, and organization, and to Bradley Smith for volunteering his time to design this factbook.